Bob Ferguson

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW ¢ PO Box 40128 ¢ Olympia WA 98504-0128 « (360) 664-1183

December‘ 17,2014

Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

P. O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE:  Inthe Maiter of the Petition of King County, Washington, BNSF Railway, Frontier
Communications Northwest, Inc., Verizon Wireless, and New Cingular Wireless
PCS, LLC. For a Declaratory Order to address the degradation of service from
Puget Sound Energy due to the physical deterioration of the Maloney Ridge Line

underground cable
Docket UE-141335

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for filing are the original and six (6) copies of the Cross-Answering Testimony of
Jason Ball and David Nightingale in the above proceeding. Distribution has been made to
all other parties of record.

The enclosures are not to be construed as testimony or evidence until such time as they are
received into the record. Accordingly, we reserve the right to make revisions or additions to
them as may become necessary prior to the time that the witness presents his testimony.

PATRICK J. OSHIE
Assistant Attorney General

PJOklg
Enclosures
cc: Parties



Docket UE-141335
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Testimony of Jason Ball and
Testlmony of David Nightingale upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List
below via e-mail and by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail,
addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 17% day of December 2014

For PSE:

Donna Barnett

Sheree Carson

Perkins Coie LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
425-635-1400
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com;
scarson@perkinscoie.com

Ken Johnson, Director
P.O. Box 97034

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
Ken.s.johnson@pse.com

For King County, BNSF, Frontier and
Verizon:

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston

1001 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
503-224-3092
cstokes@cablehustn.com;
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Anthony Minor, Manager

Anh Nguyen, Senior Attorney
King County

855 S 192" Street Suite 1000
SeaTac, WA 98148
Anthony.minor@kingcounty.gov
anh.nguyen@kingcounty.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1

Michael Mathisen

5430 NE 122" Avenue

Portland, OR 97230

Michael. mathisen@verizonwireless.com
johncameron@dwt.com

Gregory L. Briz, Director

BNSF Railway

2400 Western Center Blvd.

Fort Worth, TX 76131
Gregory.britz@bnsf.com
Larhonda.brown-barrett@bnsf.com

For New Cingular Wireless:
Cindy Manheim

Sean Pohlman

AT&T

P.O. Box 97061

Redmond, WA 98073
425-580-8812
Cindy.manheim@att.com
Sean.pohlman(@att.com




